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2025 Sugar Slalom
Slalom (Men) 

Unofficial ranking

JURY - TECHNICAL EVENT

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Petitt Bob (N)
REFEREE Gudasz Lorant (E)
CHIEF OF RACE Vanovac Igor (E)

WEATHER Run 1 Run 2

CONDITIONS overcast
SNOW soft
AIR TEMPERATURE START : 4.0 °C

FINISH : 4.0 °C

overcast
soft

START : 0.0 °C
FINISH : 0.0 °C

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Kusumi Kazunaga (X)
- A - Savage Porter (E)

Moffatt Colin (E)
- A - Savage Porter (E)

COURSE Slalom Hill Slalom Hill
START 579 m 579 m
FINISH 477 m 477 m
DROP 102 m 102 m
HOMOLOGATION U2315/11/19 U2315/11/19
GATES 27 27
DIRECTIONS 27 27
STARTING TIME  9h15 12h45

LIST n°2025   APPLIED PENALTY 990.00   CALCULATED PENALTY 990.00 F = 0

MMA TimingMMA TimingVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 13.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 13.1.04

4/6/2025  /  Stowe Mountain Resort (VT)  /  Eastern N0490  /  On 4/7/2025 at 11:59 / Page 1/4

Rank Bib. Name Year Region Club Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap U10 U12 U14 U8

1 323 Brown Charlie 2012 E COCH 35.49 36.31 1:11.80 1

2 261 Greene Finn 2013 E BMA 35.88 36.83 1:12.71 0.91 1

3 305 Aros Lucas 2012 E MMA 35.33 37.46 1:12.79 0.99 2

4 263 McClellan Luke 2013 E KMS 35.95 37.02 1:12.97 1.17 2

5 307 Cardiasmenos Edward 2012 E KMS 35.88 37.13 1:13.01 1.21 3

6 316 Hildreth Baron 2012 E BMA 37.63 35.56 1:13.19 1.39 4

7 322 Herzog Henry 2012 E MMA 35.84 37.81 1:13.65 1.85 5

7 252 Lux Jonathan 2013 E GMVS 35.31 38.34 1:13.65 1.85 3

9 309 Samuelsen Owen 2012 E MMA 36.09 37.77 1:13.86 2.06 6

10 317 Previs August 2012 E MMA 36.49 37.66 1:14.15 2.35 7

11 297 Kingsbury Duke 2012 E MMA 36.48 37.71 1:14.19 2.39 8

12 314 Harrington Mickelson 2012 E BMA 36.66 38.02 1:14.68 2.88 9

13 320 Boulbol Sawyer 2012 E PICO 37.27 37.68 1:14.95 3.15 10

14 315 Anderson Harold 2012 E MMA 36.82 39.51 1:16.33 4.53 11

15 229 Hadley Lincoln 2014 E KMS 37.07 39.35 1:16.42 4.62 4

16 255 Teplitz Radek 2014 E MMA 37.74 39.18 1:16.92 5.12 5

17 304 Arcese Nico 2012 E MPRC 37.73 40.30 1:18.03 6.23 12

18 266 Dalessandro Gunnar 2013 E KMS 38.63 39.53 1:18.16 6.36 6

19 236 Thorndike Porter 2013 E MMA 38.38 40.11 1:18.49 6.69 7

20 129 Koop Stratton 2015 E SWSC 38.31 40.20 1:18.51 6.71 1

21 230 Leone Lucca 2013 E OMS 37.70 40.89 1:18.59 6.79 8

22 254 Oxman Levi 2014 E GMVS 39.05 39.59 1:18.64 6.84 9

23 240 Bolger Ronan 2013 E COCH 38.09 40.58 1:18.67 6.87 10

24 239 Shiple Cole 2014 E GMVS 38.47 40.22 1:18.69 6.89 11

25 137 Schloff Aksel 2015 E MMA 38.10 40.72 1:18.82 7.02 2

26 226 Liljedahl Parker 2013 E MMA 38.71 40.25 1:18.96 7.16 12

27 246 Cullmann Blake 2013 E WMCR 39.12 39.88 1:19.00 7.20 13

28 234 Grugan Samuel 2014 E MMA 38.71 40.57 1:19.28 7.48 14

29 115 Borofsky Eli 2015 E GMVS 38.50 40.87 1:19.37 7.57 3

30 222 Patten Simms 2013 E BMA 36.20 43.54 1:19.74 7.94 15

31 256 Brown Gordon 2014 E COCH 38.80 41.23 1:20.03 8.23 16

32 300 Kelson Ewan 2012 E PICO 39.80 40.37 1:20.17 8.37 13
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32 131 Baer Elliott 2015 E MMA 39.12 41.05 1:20.17 8.37 4

34 145 Green Lawson 2016 E MMA 38.97 41.40 1:20.37 8.57 5

35 150 Bo Anthony 2015 E GSC 39.81 40.62 1:20.43 8.63 6

36 238 Bair Oliver 2014 E KMS 39.50 41.02 1:20.52 8.72 17

37 69 Knittle John 2017 E BMA 39.11 41.50 1:20.61 8.81 1

38 224 Mazur Henry 2014 E MMA 39.40 41.22 1:20.62 8.82 18

39 303 King Graham 2012 E MMA 39.65 41.12 1:20.77 8.97 14

40 135 Liljedahl Robert 2016 E MMA 39.91 40.88 1:20.79 8.99 7

41 156 Bolger Fintan 2015 E COCH 40.22 40.64 1:20.86 9.06 8

42 242 Hand Griffin 2014 E MMA 39.44 41.82 1:21.26 9.46 19

43 251 Brechu Pierre Felix 2014 E COCH 39.79 41.60 1:21.39 9.59 20

44 134 Courmes-Karacadag Aurelien Sinan 2015 E BBTS 40.14 41.51 1:21.65 9.85 9

45 120 Wong Tobias 2015 E MMAC 40.23 41.48 1:21.71 9.91 10

46 227 Gudasz Stefan 2014 E MMA 38.58 43.17 1:21.75 9.95 21

47 310 Edgar Samuel 2012 E GMVS 39.42 42.45 1:21.87 10.07 15

48 308 Temple Kepler 2012 E BMA 39.96 41.98 1:21.94 10.14 16

49 73 Gray Aidan 2017 E BMA 40.56 41.58 1:22.14 10.34 2

50 139 Behn Oliver 2015 E MMA 40.40 42.41 1:22.81 11.01 11

51 306 Wilcoxson J. Oliver 2012 E MMA 41.40 41.51 1:22.91 11.11 17

52 219 Krolicki Liam 2013 E HUNTR 40.49 42.48 1:22.97 11.17 22

53 321 Mikolajewski Rye 2012 E PM 40.60 42.52 1:23.12 11.32 18

54 245 Robinson Teddy 2013 E MMA 39.40 43.86 1:23.26 11.46 23

55 258 Johnson Sven 2014 E MMA 40.72 42.63 1:23.35 11.55 24

56 130 Saindon Dominic 2015 E MSTC 40.90 42.49 1:23.39 11.59 12

57 141 Jaremczuk Baer 2015 E MMA 41.29 42.11 1:23.40 11.60 13

58 126 Hendler Daniel 2016 E MMA 40.94 42.71 1:23.65 11.85 14

59 243 MacLellan Spencer 2013 E MMA 40.76 42.92 1:23.68 11.88 25

60 116 Peel Ashton 2016 E COCH 40.82 43.15 1:23.97 12.17 15

61 132 Oxman Solomon 2016 E GMVS 41.03 43.02 1:24.05 12.25 16

62 138 Moffatt Winter 2015 E MMA 44.15 40.27 1:24.42 12.62 17

63 257 Shirley James 2014 E COCH 41.42 43.18 1:24.60 12.80 26

64 318 Yunusov David 2012 E PARA 41.38 43.27 1:24.65 12.85 19

65 225 Saindon Gavin 2013 E VAMS 42.04 42.71 1:24.75 12.95 27

65 155 Diouri Faris 2015 E MMA 41.97 42.78 1:24.75 12.95 18

67 144 Mayuski Will 2015 E GSC 42.42 42.51 1:24.93 13.13 19

68 133 Stolowitz Jack 2016 E MMA 41.95 43.49 1:25.44 13.64 20

69 265 Convery Patrick 2013 E WMCR 41.26 44.47 1:25.73 13.93 28

70 228 MacConnell Cash 2014 E FSC 41.85 44.76 1:26.61 14.81 29

71 249 Gleason Bode 2014 E MMA 43.16 43.73 1:26.89 15.09 30

72 232 Darcy Alexander 2014 E BMA 42.47 44.43 1:26.90 15.10 31

73 244 Behn Sebastian 2014 E MMA 42.79 44.57 1:27.36 15.56 32

74 117 Carlson Elliott 2015 E MMA 40.69 46.74 1:27.43 15.63 21

75 250 King Spencer 2013 E MMA 44.36 43.43 1:27.79 15.99 33

76 223 Knapik Ellison 2014 E MMA 43.93 43.98 1:27.91 16.11 34

77 143 Leone Nicholas 2016 E OMSC 42.89 45.10 1:27.99 16.19 22

78 267 Braunstein David 2013 E WMCR 43.79 44.41 1:28.20 16.40 35

79 128 Gush Weston 2015 E LAB 41.61 46.88 1:28.49 16.69 23

80 312 Clarke Nixon 2012 X MMA 43.37 45.21 1:28.58 16.78 20

81 151 Johnson William 2015 E COCH 44.82 44.49 1:29.31 17.51 24



VolaSoftControlPdf

JURY - TECHNICAL EVENT

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Petitt Bob (N)
REFEREE Gudasz Lorant (E)
CHIEF OF RACE Vanovac Igor (E)

WEATHER Run 1 Run 2

CONDITIONS overcast
SNOW soft
AIR TEMPERATURE START : 4.0 °C

FINISH : 4.0 °C

overcast
soft

START : 0.0 °C
FINISH : 0.0 °C

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Kusumi Kazunaga (X)
- A - Savage Porter (E)

Moffatt Colin (E)
- A - Savage Porter (E)

COURSE Slalom Hill Slalom Hill
START 579 m 579 m
FINISH 477 m 477 m
DROP 102 m 102 m
HOMOLOGATION U2315/11/19 U2315/11/19
GATES 27 27
DIRECTIONS 27 27
STARTING TIME  9h15 12h45

LIST n°2025     APPLIED PENALTY 990.00               CALCULATED PENALTY 990.00 F = 0

VolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdf

2025 Sugar Slalom

Slalom (Men)

Official ranking

MMA TimingMMA TimingVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 13.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 13.1.04

4/6/2025  /  Stowe Mountain Resort (VT)  /  Eastern N0490  /  On 4/7/2025 at 11:59 / Page 3/4

Rank Bib. Name Year Region Club Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap U10 U12 U14 U8

82 313 Jekielek Maxwell 2012 E WMCR 43.81 45.54 1:29.35 17.55 21

83 221 O'Connell Liam 2013 E VAMS 46.57 43.00 1:29.57 17.77 36

84 142 Detroy Henry 2016 E MMA 43.79 45.84 1:29.63 17.83 25

85 149 Yunusov Nikita 2016 E PARA 43.85 45.98 1:29.83 18.03 26

86 233 Arndt Emmett 2013 E COCH 39.89 50.00 1:29.89 18.09 37

87 311 Arnot Alysdair 2012 E MMA 44.59 45.74 1:30.33 18.53 22

88 298 Gleason Kelley 2012 E MMA 44.23 46.46 1:30.69 18.89 23

89 72 Devine Quinn 2017 E BMA 44.75 46.92 1:31.67 19.87 3

90 146 Ott Blaise 2016 E MMA 44.28 48.61 1:32.89 21.09 27

91 260 Willis Theodore 2014 E WMR 42.94 50.24 1:33.18 21.38 38

92 264 Stevens Gunnar 2014 E MMA 51.35 41.98 1:33.33 21.53 39

93 253 Knittle Emmett 2013 E MMA 45.98 47.56 1:33.54 21.74 40

94 136 Harvey Teddy 2015 E MMA 42.48 51.54 1:34.02 22.22 28

95 77 Fuller Wyatt 2018 E BMRC 46.65 47.63 1:34.28 22.48 4

96 153 Guglielmi Luke 2016 E COCH 47.32 46.97 1:34.29 22.49 29

97 147 Asquith Daniel 2016 E TRRT 45.51 49.32 1:34.83 23.03 30

98 75 Brown Peter 2018 E COCH 47.83 47.94 1:35.77 23.97 5

99 319 McCormack Skyler 2012 E MMA 48.93 47.74 1:36.67 24.87 24

100 237 Jekielek Miles 2013 E WMCR 48.89 49.04 1:37.93 26.13 41

101 124 Johnson Isaak 2015 E MMA 48.07 49.96 1:38.03 26.23 31

102 74 Green Landon 2018 E MMA 47.45 51.97 1:39.42 27.62 6

103 125 Areson Peter 2015 E COCH 42.32 57.55 1:39.87 28.07 32

104 152 Paulsrud Miles 2016 E MMA 49.44 50.66 1:40.10 28.30 33

105 148 Arnold Parker 2015 E COCH 48.76 51.61 1:40.37 28.57 34

106 121 Whritenour Wiley 2016 E COCH 43.12 58.46 1:41.58 29.78 35

107 70 Borofsky Alden 2018 E GMVS 49.42 52.31 1:41.73 29.93 7

107 67 Nutt Oscar 2017 E MMA 50.45 51.28 1:41.73 29.93 7

109 118 Campbell Nolan 2016 E MMA 51.12 51.18 1:42.30 30.50 36

110 68 Heller Noah 2018 E MMA 53.89 56.40 1:50.29 38.49 9

111 76 Palmisano Andrew 2017 E MMA 56.15 56.15 1:52.30 40.50 10

112 259 Wisse Cameron 2014 E MMA 44.21 1:09.22 1:53.43 41.63 42

113 154 Bennett Henry 2016 E MMA 50.45 1:05.90 1:56.35 44.55 37

114 71 Carlozzi Nicholas 2017 E WSEF 1:05.37 1:02.69 2:08.06 56.26 11

DNS - Did not start - Run 1 (6)

119 O'Connell Brody 2015 E MSTC
122 Kerin Caden 2015 E WSR
220 Earley Wyatt 2013 E WMCR

262 Gush Cooper 2013 E LAB
302 Stolowitz Henry 2012 E MMA
325 Vikse Jackson 2012 E CMS

DNF - Did not finish - Run 1 (7)

78 Shirley William 2017 E COCH 44.44
127 Kingsbury Morgan 2015 E MMA
140 Polhemus Will 2016 E MMA 43.21
231 Keller Wilson 2014 E GMVS 40.97
241 Gaines Theodore 2013 E MMA 42.73
247 Bowen Jack 2014 E GMVS 37.50
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299 Cerreta Bode 2012 E PICO 38.55

DNS - Did not start - Run 2 (7)

119 O'Connell Brody 2015 E MSTC
122 Kerin Caden 2015 E WSR
220 Earley Wyatt 2013 E WMCR

262 Gush Cooper 2013 E LAB
302 Stolowitz Henry 2012 E MMA
324 Sullivan Cooper 2012 E WMSC 40.32
325 Vikse Jackson 2012 E CMS

DNF - Did not finish - Run 2 (5)

123 Heller Lucas 2016 E MMA 45.22
127 Kingsbury Morgan 2015 E MMA
235 Hartigan Finn 2013 E MMA 40.32
248 Mastroianni Vincenzo 2013 E WMCR 37.87
301 Oblack Andrew 2012 E BMR 44.19


